PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2688640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Da	te
MATTHEW EVERETT LAWSON		10/07/2013	
RAMESH RASKAR		10/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Massachusetts I	nstitute of Technology		
Street Address: 77 Massachuset	ts Ave.		
City: Cambridge			
State/Country: MASSACHUSE	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code: 02139	02139		
Property Type Application Number: 61	ype Number 61712818 61712818		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2]
Application Number: 61			
Application Number: 13	766751		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (847)43	3_8117		
Phone: 224-430			
	.otis@gmail.com		
Correspondence will be sent via US Ma		unsuccessful.	
•	ATENT LAW		
	ADE STREET	-	
Address Line 4: HIGHL/	ND PARK, ILLINOIS 6003	5	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIT_15879T & MIT_1	5425T	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN OTIS REG	6. # 64226	
Signature:	/STEPHEN OTIS REC	G. # 64226/	
Date:	01/18/2014	PATENT	
502642032	rL	REEL: 032001 FRAM	ME: 0010

Total Attachments: 4

source=15425T_assign (Oct 2012 provisional_Feb 2013 US formal)#page1.tif source=15425T_assign (Oct 2012 provisional_Feb 2013 US formal)#page2.tif source=15425T_assign (Oct 2012 provisional_Feb 2013 US formal)#page3.tif source=15425T_assign (Oct 2012 provisional_Feb 2013 US formal)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventors (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign, sell and transfer and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

(a) the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to all inventions and improvements relating to <u>Methods and Apparatus for Retinal Imaging</u>, including all inventions and improvements described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on <u>February 13, 2013</u>, as Application Number <u>13/766,751</u>, and all inventions and improvements described in United States provisional patent application, filed on <u>October 12, 2012</u>, as Application Number <u>61/712,818</u> (collectively, these two applications are the "Filed Applications"),

(b) the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all patent applications for any of the foregoing inventions (including the Filed Applications, and any patent applications that claim priority to, or claim the benefit of the filing date of, either or both of the Filed Applications, including PCT applications, applications in any PCT contracting state, national stage applications, regional stage applications, nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, extensions and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed on any of the foregoing inventions, including without limitation patent applications filed under U.S. law, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Eurasian Patent Convention, European Patent Convention, the Protocol on Patents and Industrial Designs within the framework of the African Regional Intellectual Property Organization, the Agreement establishing the African Intellectual Property Organization, or any other international, regional or national patent treaty, protocol or statute), and all the rights, title, interest and privileges under any and all patent that may be granted therefor in any country or in any region or by any Patent Office or other authority, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said patents; and

(c) the entire right, for all countries, to claim priority to, or claim the benefit of the filing date of, the Filed Applications.

As used herein, the term "invention" includes improvements. As used herein, "including" means including without limitation. As used herein, "we" means the undersigned inventors.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032001 FRAME: 0012 securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Anventor's Silonature

Matthew Everett Lawson Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF MA

On this $\underline{\gamma\gamma}$ day of $\underline{\partial c + b b e^{-}}$, $\underline{\partial c + b b e^{-}}$, $\underline{\partial c + 2}$, before me personally came the above named <u>Matthew Everett Lawson</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY^UPUBLIC My Commission Expires;

JOSEPH C. MURPHY
Simary Public
OMMONWEACTH OF MASSACHUSET
My Commusion Explores

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032001 FRAME: 0013

Inventor's Signature

Ramesh Raskar Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF MA) COUNTY OF MIDDLE SAY

On this 1^{+h} day of 0c+ber, 2013, before me personally came the above named <u>Ramesh Raskar</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

<u>Get 7, 2013</u> DATE

NOVAR PUBLIC My Commission Expires;/



Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032001 FRAME: 0014 For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agrees to all of the above, including the above assignment, sale and transfer.

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Date: Oct 8 By: Signature Name: LITA L. NELSEN, DIRECTOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING OFFICE Title: STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) SS On this <u>8</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2013</u>, before me personally came the above named <u>Lita Nelsen</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed this document, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth, as ______ of Masschusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts corporation.



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 06/22/2018

RECORDED: 01/18/2014

Page 4 of 4